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Important Note to Members regarding Fees and Fines 
 

In accordance with CRA regulations, all NLSA Fees listed are inclusive of HST,  Exempt of 
HST, or Not Applicable(N/A) where Noted). Member clubs have responsibility to qualify for 
and claim CRA tax credits for HST with annual filings as desired.  
 
 
1.0 Current Membership Fees 
 Member Membership Fee Per Person HST  
A Board Members $15.00 Included 
B Staff and Volunteers   $15.00 Included 
C Office Staff $15.00 Included 
D NLSA Player – Senior $41.00        Included 
E NLSA Player – Youth Up to 14 years $18.00   Exempt 
F NLSA Player – 15-17 $23.00 Included 
G CSA Membership Fee $13.00   Exempt 
H Labrador Cup Participant $15.00 Included 
I Travel Subsidy $3.50            Included 
J National Referee As set by Canada Soccer Included 
K Senior Referee $55.00   Included 
L Youth Referee (under 14 years) $25.00 Exempt 
M Referee Instructor $65.00 Included 
N Referee Assessor $65.00 Included 

 
2.0 Tournament and League Fees 
 Tournament or League Registration per Team HST  
A U-7, 8, 9, 10  and 11 Jamboree $350.00  Exempt 
B U-13 Mega (Rising Stars) $450.00  Exempt 
C U-15, U-17 & U-19 Anchor Cup  $550.00 Included 
D U-12 Compass and Lighthouse League $550.00  Exempt 
E U-13 Compass and Lighthouse League $550.00  Exempt 
F U-15 Premier and Championship League $550.00 Included 
G U-17 Premier and Championship League $550.00 Included 
H Senior Tournaments $550.00 Included 
I   Challenge Cup & Jubilee Trophy 

Leagues  
$850.00 Included 

J Late Registration Fee where 
applications are accepted 

$500.00 Included 

 
 
 
 
3.0 Hosting Grants 
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   Tournament  Hosting Grant per Team in the 
Tournament 

 HST 

A U-7 to U-11 Soccer Festival $100.00  N/A 
B Rising Star and Anchor Cup Tournament $130.00 N/A 
C Premier and Championship League  $200.00 N/A 
D Challenge Cup and Jubilee Trophy $500.00 per playoff game to a 

maximum of $2,000.00 
N/A  

 
Tournament reports must be submitted to the NLSA office within ten (10) days of the conclusion of the 
tournament. Failure to do so will result in ½ of the hosting grant being forfeited. If the report is not received within 
fifteen (15) days after the conclusion of the tournament, the entire hosting grant will be forfeited. 
 

 
4.0 Coaching Clinics 
 Clinic  Cost per Participant  HST 
A Active Start On-Field Session   $50.00  Included 
B FunDamentals On-Field Session $50.00  Included 
C Learn to Train On-Field Session $75.00  Included 
D Soccer for Life On-Field Session $75.00  Included 
E C License   $850.00  Included 
F Travel and Accommodation, if needed   Facilitator's Actual Expenses  Included 

 
5.0 Referee Clinics 
   Clinic   Cost HST 
A Small Sided Course $750.00 for up to 15 participants  Included 
B Additional Participants - Small Sided Course   $50.00 per Participant to a 

maximum of 30   
Included 

C Entry Level Course or Higher $1100.00 for up to 15 participants Included 
D Additional Participants - Entry Level Course 

or Higher 
  $75.00 per Participant  Included 

E Travel and Accommodation, if needed Actual Costs Incurred by 
Facilitator 

Included 

 
6.0 Other Fees / Fines 

   Description Fee / Fine HST 
A Permission to travel outside province $50.00  Included 
B Failure to travel to National competition $2500.00 + any fine levied by 

CSA  
 N/A 

C Withdrawing as host (after deadline) $2500.00  N/A 
D Withdrawing a team from a 

Provincial League (after deadline 
but before start of season) 

$2500.00 + registration fee  N/A 

E Withdrawing a team from 
a Youth Tournament or 
League (after deadline) 

$1500.00 + tournament fee   N/A 

F Forfeiting a game in Youth tournament $300.00  N/A 
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G Forfeiting a game in Provincial 
Tournament, including 
Intermediate and Masters 

$1,000.00  N/A 

H Forfeiting a game in a Provincial League $2,500.00  N/A 
I Player Transfer fee - all leagues $500.00  Included 
K Transfer Violation – playing ineligible player $1000.00  Included 
L Club accepting a Player 

without a Proper transfer 
and final NLSA approval 

$1000.00  Included 

M Instructor Registration $100.00  Included 
N Appeals $500.00  Included 
O Failure to attend 

Pre-tournament 
meeting –Youth 

$200.00  N/A 

P Submitting an Incomplete Game Sheet $500.00  N/A 
Q Association or Club assigning an 

unqualified 
or unregistered 
Referee or Assistant 
Referee to a game 

$250.00  N/A 

R Association or Club assigning an 
unregistered or unqualified Coach 
(unless an exemption has been 
granted) to a game 

$250.00  N/A 

S Incomplete Coach Contact Information 
on the online Credential Form for 
Tournaments or Jamborees 

$100.00  Included 

T Breach of Rules by a club, a team or by 
an individual           

$500.00  N/A 

U In the event that a coach is suspended for 
behavioral misconduct including incidents 
involving officials, opposing coaches, or 
spectators the coach’s member club will be 
subject to a mandatory fine. 
 

$1500.00  Included 

  
Notes to members:  
 
Membership Fees: NLSA Membership fees are applicable for each calendar year January 1st - 
December 31st.  Membership fees are invoiced to member clubs based on club membership totals for 
each age category annually .  
 
Levies, fees, fines and other fees for services are payable when rendered. Accounts outstanding more 
than 30 days will be subject to a prorated 2% per month service charge. Accounts not paid in full by 
the date of any NLSA general meeting will also result in loss of membership privileges at those 
meetings. 
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All fines for forfeiting games in any Provincial League must be paid within 10 business days of receipt of 
the fine or before participation in any Provincial Tournament or League Final Weekend, whichever comes 
first. Failure to pay by the deadline will result in all players and coaching staff registered with that team 
being put in bad standing with the NLSA. No player or member of the coaching staff will be eligible to 
participate in any NLSA activity until the fine has been paid. This fine is not appealable. 
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